
Office of Federal Programs Consolidated/ESSER Directors 

   Alex Charles  Interim Senior Director   Alex.Charles@dpi.nc.gov 
 

Alex Charles Assistant Director Alex.Charles@dpi.nc.gov 
Consolidated and ESSER Program Administrator (PA) Eastern Team 

Melissa Eddy Section Chief - East Melissa.Eddy@dpi.nc.gov 
Talbot Troy, Consolidated 
Vacant, ESSER 

North Central Region PA Team Talbot.Troy@dpi.nc.gov 
Erin.Lewis@dpi.nc.gov 

Laura Popp, Consolidated 
Vacant, ESSER 

Sandhills Region PA Team Laura.Popp@dpi.nc.gov 

Julie Hill, Consolidated 
Dr. Damesha Smith, ESSER 

Southeast Region PA Team Julie.Hill@dpi.nc.gov 
Damesha.Smith@dpi.nc.gov 

Shawna Andrews, Consolidated  
Vacant, ESSER 

Northeast Region PA Team Shawna.Andrews@dpi.nc.gov 
Allie.Evans@dpi.nc.gov 

Consolidated and ESSER Program Administrator (PA) Western Team 
Vacant Section Chief - West  
Dr. Masa Kinsey- Shipp, 
Consolidated 
Jessica Duncan, ESSER 

Piedmont Triad Region PA Team Masa.Kinsey-Shipp@dpi.nc.gov 
Jessica.Duncan@dpi.nc.gov 

Jennifer Smith, Consolidated 
Dr. Nick Anderson, ESSER 

Northwest Region PA Team Jennifer.Smith@dpi.nc.gov 
Nick.Anderson@dpi.nc.gov 

Tim Dryman, Consolidated 
Dr. Cindy Hogston, ESSER 

Southwest Region PA Team Timothy.Dryman@dpi.nc.gov 
Cindy.Hogston@dpi.nc.gov 

Paul Perotta, Consolidated 
Julie Higdon, ESSER 

Western Region PA Team Paul.Perrotta@dpi.nc.gov 
Julie Higdon@dpi.nc.gov 

School Improvement PA Team 
Tenisea Madry CTSS Program Administrator Tenisea.Madry@dpi.nc.gov 

James Popp CTSS Program Administrator James.Popp@dpi.nc.gov 

Dr. Pauletta Thompson CTSS Program Administrator Pauletta.Thompson@dpi.nc.gov 

OFP Statewide Support Staff 
Anita Harris CCIP and Data Quality Anita.@dpi.nc.gov 
Freda Lee ESSER Programs Administrator Freda.Lee@dpi.nc.gov 
Jody Koon Title I Pre-K Consultant Jody.Koon@dpi.nc.gov 
Marshall Foster Title III Consultant Marshall.Foster@dpi.nc.gov 
Talbot Troy Ombudsman, Equitable Services Talbot.Troy@dpi.nc.gov 
Lisa Phillips Homeless State Coordinator Lisa.Phillips@dpi.nc.gov 
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